

Privacy and disclaimer policy Maars Living Walls

Your privacy is important. We are therefore open and clear about how we handle and use the data we collect about you. In this document, you will find our privacy and disclaimer policy. 'Maars Living Walls' is the collective name of Maars Holding BV, Maars Projecten BV, and Maars Partitioning Systems BV.

Which personal data does Maars Living Walls process?

Because you make use of the services of Maars Living Walls and/or because you have given permission through our contact form on the website or the registration form for the newsletter, because you are in contact with Maars Living Walls or because you have indicated in any other way that you are interested in Maars Living Walls, Maars Living Walls can process the following contact details:

- First name and surname
- Company name
- Job title
- Country
- Language
- E-mail address
- Telephone number

Why does Maars Living Walls process your personal data?

Maars Living Walls processes your personal data because we want to be provide you with the best service possible. Contact details are required for this so we can contact you, resolve complaints, enter into agreements and promote internal operations. This may be because you ask us to contact you and therefore give permission, but it may also be because we want to approach you in writing (for example, via e-mail). In addition, we can provide information to you via the newsletter (you can also unsubscribe at the bottom of the newsletter) or invite you to trade fairs/events. When you have entered into an agreement with us, we may also use your details to contact you. Your data will be safe with us and will not be used for purposes other than those for which you have given your consent. Protection of your personal data is important to us. Your personal data will therefore be treated in accordance with the laws and regulations regarding the protection of personal data.

What if you do not want Maars Living Walls to process your personal data?

If you do not want Maars Living Walls to process your personal data, you can let us know by sending an e-mail to privacy@maars.nl. Once you have let us know, we will delete your data and no longer collect your data. This has no consequences for our website. The information that is displayed there will still be visible to you. We will then no longer approach you.

Storing personal data

Maars Living Walls never stores your data for longer than is necessary for achieving the aforementioned purposes, or is legally determined.

Sharing with third parties

In principle, we do not provide personal data to third parties. However, it may occur that we nevertheless exchange personal data with a third party if the requested services require this, or if this is legally required. If this is the case, we will specify what this party can do with this personal data in a processor agreement. We set strict security requirements for this. If you want more information about this, you can send an e-mail to privacy@maars.nl, or contact us via the contact form.

Disclaimer website

Access to and use of this website of Maars Living Walls is governed by the following disclaimer. By using this website, you agree to all these terms and conditions, without any changes being made on your part.

The information on this website has been published by Maars Living Walls with all due care being observed. The presented information is considered to be reliable, but can be amended at any time.

Maars does not guarantee the completeness or correctness of the information offered on the website. In addition, Maars points out that the services offered by it are determined individually based on the personal situation of (potential) customers, and the information on this website is therefore only intended for indicative purposes, which means that no rights can be derived from it in any way and all liabilities are excluded.

Maars is not liable for damage resulting from inaccuracies or omissions in the information offered, nor for damage resulting from problems caused by or inherent in the dissemination of information via the internet, such as failures or interruptions of, or errors or delays in, the provision of information or services by Maars or by you to Maars through a website of Maars or otherwise by electronic means. Maars also accepts no liability for any damage suffered as a result of the use of data, advice or ideas provided by or on behalf of Maars via this website. Maars accepts no responsibility for the content of websites to which or from which reference is made by means of a hyperlink or otherwise.

The "Cradle to Cradle" certification mark is licensed exclusively for the "Cradle to Cradle Products Innovation Institute."

Maars uses Google Analytics to analyse how many visitors visit our website and what pages they view. Google Analytics places cookies for this. The data collected by the cookie are analysed by Google, and Maars receives the results. Through this analysis, Maars can see how the website is used and whether the campaigns and improvements are effective. Read the Google Analytics privacy policy for more information about Google's analysis. Maars has not given Google permission to use the information obtained through Maars for any other purposes.

All information (including texts, logos, data and images) on this website is the (intellectual) property of Maars, unless stated otherwise. Data on this website can only be used for personal and non-commercial purposes. Nothing from this website may be copied, published,

maars LIVING WALLS®

stored, distributed or otherwise exploited for commercial purposes in any form whatsoever, without prior written permission from Maars.

Maars does not guarantee that e-mails or other electronic messages sent to it will be received and processed on time, and accepts no liability as a result of the failure or delay in receiving or processing these messages.

If some of the foregoing is not fully feasible for one reason or another, then the remainder will remain fully applicable.

All rights are expressly reserved. This disclaimer and website are governed by Dutch law.

Review, correct, or remove data

Would you like to review, correct, or remove data? Please contact us via the e-mail address privacy@maars.nl. You can also withdraw the permission you provided earlier for the processing of personal data. Maars Living Walls will respond to your request as soon as possible.

Security of personal data

Maars Living Walls is aware that the protection of your personal data is important. This is why Maars Living Walls uses technical and organisational measures to prevent misuse, loss, unauthorised access, unwanted disclosure and unauthorised changes. If you feel your personal data is not secure, or if you have questions about our security, please contact us at privacy@maars.nl.

Complaints about the processing of personal data

If you have complaints about the processing of personal data by Maars Living Walls, we regret this. We would therefore like to receive your complaint via an e-mail to privacy@maars.nl. If this solution is not sufficient for you, you can submit a complaint to the Dutch Data Protection Authority.

Contact details

Visiting address

Postal address Postbus 1000 Newtonweg 1

3846 BJ Harderwijk 3840 BA Harderwijk The Netherlands The Netherlands



www.maarslivingwalls.com



+31 341 465 211



privacy@maars.nl